Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXGEN DIAGNOSTICS LLC	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BECKMAN COULTER, INC.		
Street Address:	4300 N. Harbor Boulevard		
City:	Fullerton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92834-3100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	60798839		
Application Number:	60986191		
Application Number:	11799895		
Application Number:	11800963		
PCT Number:	US0768327		
PCT Number:	US0768551		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500687123

Fax Number: (248)351-0518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rshandley@beckman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S.Handley

Address Line 1: 22900 W. Eight Mile Rd. Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N-1-010 AND N-1-011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. Handley

PATENT

REEL: 021740 FRAME: 0926

Total Attachments: 2

source=N_2_010_N_2_011_Assignment#page1.tif source=N_2_010_N_2_011_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021740 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this the $\frac{}{2}$ day of October, 2008

BETWEEN:

NEXGEN DIAGNOSTICS LLC 22900 West Eight Mile Road Southfield, MI 48033-4302

U. S. A.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR:

- and -

BECKMAN COULTER. INC.

4300 N. Harbor Boulevard Fullerton, CA 92834-3100 U. S. A.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the applicant of

U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 60/798,839, filed 9 May 2006, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods, and U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 60/986,191, filed 7 May 2007, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods, and U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 11/799,895, filed 3 May 2007, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods, and U.S. Pat. App. Serial No. 11/800,963, filed 7 May 2007, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods, and PCT Pat. App. No. PCT/US2007/068327, filed 7 May 2007, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods, and

PCT Pat. App. No.PCT/US2007/068551, filed 9 May 2007, entitled Nonseparation Assay Methods,

hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATIONS:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned patent applications to said Assignee; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned Applications from said Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents applications, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom;

PATENT REEL: 021740 FRAME: 0928 AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of United States of America and any Official of any country foreign to United States of America, whose duty it is to be issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to BECKMAN COULTER, INC., as Applicant and Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this confirmatory assignment on the day and year set forth below.

N	EXG	EN.	HAGI	NOST	TICS LL	C
---	------------	-----	------	------	---------	---

Name: Arnold A. Pinkston

Title: Secretary of Lumigen, Inc., sole member of Nexgen LLC

BECKMAN COULTER, INC.

Name: Michael C. Schiffer

Title: Vice President and General Patent Counsel

RECORDED: 10/27/2008